University 1301 Spring 2023 Course Calendar
CRNs: 22099
This calendar is subject to change with advance notice. Check Blackboard announcements daily for updates.
Please note: The calendar does NOT list assignments you will complete in class.
Dates in bold indicate a holiday OR that we are meeting somewhere other than our classroom.

Dates and Topics Readings and Assignments

Week 1: Introduction and Welcome/Agency Readings BB = Blackboard

e None this week, but pick up a copy of This | Believe
Mon. Jan 16 — NO CLASS Martin Luther King Jr Holiday ; This | Believe: this book is the UNIV
Wed. Jan 18 - Intro & The 5 Pillars of Success Assignments 1301 common read for Fall 2022

e Syllabus Quiz in BB (due Sunday at 11:59 PM)
Please note: You can take this quiz twice, and you are allowed to look
up the answers in your syllabus while you take it!

Week 2: Agency Readings

e  Begin reading This | Believe
Mon. Jan 23 — Week 1 recap / Professional Email
Wed. Jan 25 - SURVIVOR SERIES Assignments

e  Send Professional Email to Peer Leader IN CLASS

Week 3: Academic Success Readings Feb 1st . Fall Census

e  Continue reading This | Believe Note: This is the last day to register for
Mon. Jan 30 - My Strengths Assignment classes. Payments are due by 5:00 pm.
Wed. Feb 1 - College Survival 101 Assignments

Mr. Brown will be at a conference

° My Strengths Assignment (Due Sunday @ 11:59pm)
from Feb 2nd-Feb 6th,

Complete Clifton Strengths Assessment and email your top five
strengths to your Peer Leader IN CLASS
e  UTEP Resources 101 (In Class)

Week 4: Academic Success Readings

e  Continue reading This | Believe
Mon. Feb 6 — Asset-Based Approach Online Review




Wed. Feb 8 — Ethics Activity

Assignments
° Book Discussion #1

e  Ethics Activity (In Class)

Week 5: Academic Success

Mon. Feb 13 — Digital Story Workshop
Wed. Feb 15 - Group Selection

Readings
e  Continue reading This | Believe

Assignments
®  Book Discussion #2
e  Digital Story Chapter 1 Link DUE IN CLASS
e  “Teamwork makes the dream work!” Group Selection Day

Week 6: Academic Success

Mon. Feb 20 - Library Session (Library Room 204A)
Wed. Feb 22 - Advising Presentation & Understanding
Goldmine/Degree Plan

Readings
e  Continue reading This | Believe

Assignments
e  Degree Plans & Goldmine, Scheduling 101 (IN CLASS)

e  WE WILL MEET AT THE LIBRARY Monday Feb. 20 Room 204A

Week 7: Academic Success

Mon. Feb 27 — GPA Workshop
Wed. Mar 1 — Advising World Wrap-up

Readings
e  Continue reading This | Believe

Assignments
e  Academic Holds - Community of Care 101

e  Degree Eval & GPA Assignment (due IN CLASS)

Week 8: Engagement

Mon. Mar 6 - The UTEP Edge + Digital Story
Wed. Mar 8 - Student Organizations + Book Club

Readings
e  Continue reading This | Believe

Assignments
e  UTEP Edge Action Plan x My Strengths (due In CLASS)
e  Book Discussion #3




Week 9: SPRING BREAK

Mon. Mar 13 - NO CLASS
Wed. Mar 15 - NO CLASS

Readings
. Do not read, SPRING BREAK!!

Assignments
° NONE!! Spring Break!!!

Mar 13th-17th , Spring Break

Week 10: Engagement

Mon. Mar 20 - Choosing a Major + Setting Goals
Wed. Mar 22 - SURVIVOR SERIES # 2

Readings
e  Continue reading This | Believe

Assignments
e  Book Discussion #4
e  Mine Tracker Assignment (DUE IN CLASS)

Week 11: Professional Preparation

Mon. Mar 27 - My Strengths Discussion
Wed. Mar 29 - Choices360 (Pending Location)

Readings
e  Continue reading This | Believe

Assignments
e  Choices 360 (due IN CLASS)

e  Resume x Research Activity (IN CLASS)

Mar 30th . - Drop/Withdrawal Deadline:
Student-initiated drops are permitted
after this date, but the student is not
guaranteed a grade of W. The faculty
member of record will issue a grade of
either W or F.

Mar. 31 Cesar Chavez Holiday

Week 12: Professional Preparation

Mon. Apr 3 - Interviewing
Wed. Apr 5 - Resume Peer Review + Book Club

Readings
e  Continue reading This | Believe

Assignments
° Mock Interview IN CLASS

e  Resume Final Draft (due Sunday @ 11:59 PM in BB)

Watch your email for a message from
CIERP. This message contains a link to
the UNIV 1301 End-of-Semester
Survey. Be sure to complete the survey
by the end of Week 15.

Apr 7th- Spring Study Day

Week 13: Professional Preparation

Mon. Apr 10 - E-Book Workshop (Pending)
Wed. Apr 12 - SURVIVOR SERIES # 3

Readings
e  Finish reading This | Believe

Assignments
e  Book Discussion #5

Week 14: Belonging

Mon. Aprl7 — PRESENTATION WEEK!
Wed. Apr 19 — PRESENTATIONS Continued!

Readings
° None

Assignments




®  Prepare at least two chapters of your Digital Story for next
Monday’s class

e  YOU WILL BE PRESENTING THIS WEEK!

Week 15: Course Wrap-Up

Mon. Apr 24 - E-Book Peer Review (Pending)
Wed. Apr 26 - Reflections on Becoming a Miner+ Book Club

Readings
° None

-Assignments
e  Book Discussion #6
e  UNIV 1301 Student Survey must be completed by 11:59 PM Sunday
(see your Miners email account for the link)

Week 16: Course Wrap-Up

Mon. May 1- The Final Stretch
Wed. May 3- The End

Readings
. None

Assignments
° DIGITAL STORY WILL BE DUE MONDAY.... @ 11:59 PM

May 4th- Last Day of Classes
May 5th — Dead Day

Final grades will be available in
Goldmine on May 18th




Main Readings
Essay

The Connection Between
Strangers

Getting Angry Can Be a
Good Thing

Leaving Identity Issues to
Other Folks

Disrupting My Comfort
Zone

The Hardest Work You Will
Ever Do

The Power and Mystery of
Naming Things

"The Wobblies"

Page Number

p. 81-83

p. 168 - 170

p. 10-12

p. 90 - 92

p. 37-39

p. 62 - 64

p. 97 - 99

Author

Miles Goodwin

Cecilia Munoz

Phillis Allen

Brian Grazer

Mary Cook

Eve Ensler

Ted Gup

Pillar

Agency

Agency

Student Success

Student Success

Engagement

Engagement

Professional Preparation



A Duty to Heal p.132-134 Pius Kamau Professional Preparation

In Giving, We Connect with

Others p.13-15 Isabel Allende Belonging



